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SCC A ocroser 16-21,2018
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I U.s. MAJORS TOUR

2018 National Championship Sonoma

.

GT1 Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles . .
GT1 Race 10/19/2018 08:30 . . . .
Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 8:36:23 . .
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
2 8:40:03.387 1:46.478 38.152 44.732 95.308 23.594
(12) Michael Lewis 3 8:41:50.648 1:47.261 38.114 45.208 96.519 23.939
1 8:38:06.075 1:42.817 38.101 42.521 98.851 22.195 4 8:43:37.519 1:46.871 37.722 45.018 92.010 24.131
2 8:39:45.944 1:39.869 36.395 41.870 100.723 21.604 5 8:45:23.369 1:45.850 37.969 44.210 99.220 23.671
3 8:41:23.889 1:37.945 35.837 40.886 106.151 21.222 6 8:47:10.874 1:47.505 38.346 45.034 93.138 24.125
4 8:43:01.405 1:37.516 35.149 40.815 108.093 21.552 7 8:48:59.260 1:48.386 38.179 46.242 93.301 23.965
5 8:44:40.187 1:38.782 35.111 41.627 99.035 22.044 8 8:50:47.471 1:48.211 38.391 45.730 91.221 24.090
6 8:46:21.398 1:41.211 36.512 42.211 104.278 22.488 9 8:52:36.346 1:48.875 38.683 46.083 93.961 24.109
7 8:48:00.952 1:39.554 36.475 41.322 103.265 21.757 10 8:54:25.149 1:48.803 38.493 46.134 90.754 24.176
8 8:49:40.105 1:39.153 36.130 41.257 101.686 21.766 11 8:56:13.863 1:48.714 38.915 45.686 96.169 24113
9 8:51:19.794 1:39.689 35.871 41.832 101.299 21.986 12 8:58:02.365 1:48.502 38.801 45.598 94.798 24.103
10 8:52:58.849 1:39.055 35.946 41.393 104.483 21.716 13 8:59:51.464 1:49.099 39.166 45.926 94.629 24.007
1" 8:54:37.823 1:38.974 35.831 41.400 103.065 21.743 14 9:01:40.983 1:49.519 38.644 46.739 92.975 24.136
12 8:56:16.536 1:38.713 35.607 41.566 102.470 21.540 15 9:03:29.334 1:48.351 38.590 45.858 96.870 23.903
13 8:57:57.095 1:40.559 36.682 42.063 103.265 21.814 16 9:05:17.749 1:48.415 38.478 45.616 92.329 24.321
14 8:59:36.000 1:38.905 35.586 41.609 102.866 21.710 17 9:07:07.842 1:50.093 39.410 46.327 88.195 24.356
15 9:01:14.319 1:38.319 35.541 41.089 104.278 21.689 18 9:08:59.614 1:51.772 39.689 47.407 88.342 24.676
16 9:02:52.567 1:38.248 35.325 41.294 102.273 21.629 19 9:10:51.906 1:52.292 40.214 47.097 86.474 24.981
17 9:04:31.387 1:38.820 35.481 41.539 104.895 21.800
18 9:06:10.556 1:39.169 35.524 41.850 98.667 21.795 (83) Don Noe
19 9:07:49.280 1:38.724 35.389 41.575 105.519 21.760 1 8:38:17.540 1:52.083 42.410 46.273 106.791 23.400
20 9:09:29.673 1:40.393 36.322 42.048 101.299 22.023 2 8:40:04.494 1:46.954 38.985 44.979 105.729 22.990
3 8:41:51.057 1:46.563 38.286 45.148 104.688 23.129
(77) Preston Calvert 4 8:43:37.893 1:46.836 38.432 44773 104.278 23.631
1 8:38:09.325 1:45.873 39.551 43.709 100.343 22.613 5 8:45:24.314 1:46.421 38.489 45.349 105.729 22.583
2 8:39:52.283 1:42.958 37.794 42.669 103.065 22.495 6 8:47:11.199 1:46.885 38.480 44.627 106.363 23.778
3 8:41:34.332 1:42.049 37.327 42.273 102.076 22.449 7 8:48:59.834 1:48.635 38.785 46.084 104.074 23.766
4 8:43:15.215 1:40.883 36.784 41.909 101.106 22.190 8 8:50:49.322 1:49.488 38.882 46.632 108.979 23.974
5 8:44:54.716 1:39.501 36.096 41.386 102.273 22.019 9 8:52:41.195 1:51.873 41.255 46.927 104.895 23.691
6 8:46:34.037 1:39.321 35.470 41.621 101.299 22.230 10 8:54:28.886 1:47.691 39.241 46.018 101.492 22.432
7 8:48:12.878 1:38.841 35.662 41.377 107.874 21.802 11 8:56:15.489 1:46.603 37.844 45.312 106.151 23.447
8 8:49:51.166 1:38.288 35.146 41.269 105.102 21.873 12 8:58:07.240 1:51.751 40.649 47.006 107.221 24.096
9 8:51:29.953 1:38.787 35.622 41.159 105.940 22.006 13 8:59:55.878 1:48.638 39.923 45.372 104.895 23.343
10 8:53:08.275 1:38.322 35.188 41.150 108.756 21.984 14 9:01:47.702 1:51.824 41.578 46.751 104.483 23.495
1" 8:54:46.391 1:38.116 35.259 41.008 102.866 21.849
12 8:56:24.551 1:38.160 35.113 41.084 106.363 21.963 (64) Kenneth Davis
13 8:58:03.562 1:39.011 35.288 42.005 106.791 21.718 1 8:38:12.430 1:48.774 41.364 44.476 98.485 22.934
14 8:59:41.764 1:38.202 35.375 41.018 105.310 21.809 2 8:39:55.645 1:43.215 37.674 43.076 99.035 22.465
15 9:01:19.691 1:37.927 35.166 40.904 110.107 21.857 3 8:41:37.520 1:41.875 37.393 42.291 102.866 22.191
16 9:02:57.848 1:38.157 35.271 41.053 108.756 21.833 4 8:43:18.152 1:40.632 36.748 41.965 107.221 21.919
17 9:04:35.756 1:37.908 35.128 40.935 108.756 21.845 5 8:44:58.772 1:40.620 36.442 42.143 105.102 22.035
18 9:06:13.968 1:38.212 35.170 41.124 111.726 21.918 6 8:46:39.656 1:40.884 36.269 42317 103.466 22.298
19 9:07:54.097 1:40.129 36.538 41.679 108.093 21.912 7 8:48:22.017 1:42.361 36.948 43.068 101.106 22.345
20 9:09:31.927 1:37.830 35.077 41.020 107.655 21.733 8 8:50:05.560 1:43.543 37.524 43.471 102.273 22.548
9 8:51:51.653 1:46.093 38.171 44.337 95.137 23.585
(30) Michele Abbate 10 8:53:39.874 1:48.221 38.713 44.645 96.870 24.863
1 8:38:10.264 1:46.267 39.417 43.737 100.343 23.113 pit 8:56:18.156 2:38.282 39.983 45.150 96.169
2 8:39:53.809 1:43.545 37.514 43.437 104.278 22.594
3 8:41:36.615 1:42.806 37.465 43.065 104.483 22.276 (05) David Fershtand
4 8:43:19.953 1:43.338 37.080 43.761 107.655 22.497 1 8:38:13.636 1:49.366 41.846 44.329 97.761 23.191
5 8:45:05.457 1:45.504 37.775 45.001 101.299 22.728 2 8:39:56.854 1:43.218 38.002 42.640 99.220 22.576
6 8:46:50.163 1:44.706 37.302 44.774 107.438 22.630 3 8:41:39.263 1:42.409 37.288 42.675 100.154 22.446
7 8:48:35.321 1:45.158 37.926 44.453 102.076 22.779 4 8:43:20.630 1:41.367 36.634 42.408 101.492 22.325
8 8:50:20.172 1:44.851 37.938 44.080 103.265 22.833 5 8:45:04.099 1:43.469 37.431 43.452 99.778 22.586
9 8:52:06.189 1:46.017 37.785 44.747 101.106 23.485 6 8:46:45.997 1:41.898 36.944 42.493 101.299 22.461
10 8:53:54.197 1:48.008 40.411 44.903 100.154 22.694 7 8:48:27.287 1:41.290 36.604 42.456 100.533 22.230
1 8:55:39.629 1:45.432 38.064 44.220 102.866 23.148 8 8:50:08.062 1:40.775 36.444 42.201 100.914 22.130
12 8:57:24.986 1:45.357 38.360 44.044 103.065 22.953 9 8:51:51.039 1:42.977 36.902 43.373 98.303 22.702
13 8:59:10.243 1:45.257 38.290 43.913 100.914 23.054 10 8:53:37.343 1:46.304 37.455 44.854 108.313 23.995
14 9:00:55.360 1:45.117 38.407 44.138 104.483 22.572
15 9:02:41.006 1:45.646 38.026 44.593 106.151 23.027
16 9:04:26.616 1:45.610 38.220 44.237 102.470 23.153
17 9:06:13.666 1:47.050 38.436 45.314 107.221 23.300
18 9:07:59.985 1:46.319 38.354 44.719 103.265 23.246
19 9:09:46.197 1:46.212 38.154 44.626 99.035 23.432
(81) Rob Davis
1 8:38:16.909 1:52.282 41.929 46.280 91.535 24.073
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits
Costa Dunias Chief Steward
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